OP \$665.00 8541708

ETAS ID: TM358730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP, as assignee of FCC, LCC d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC		10/07/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sambazon, Inc.	
Street Address:	1160 Calle Cordillera	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85417082	SAMBAZON
Serial Number:	85260056	SAMBAZON AÇAÍ CAFE
Serial Number:	85398396	GO AMAZON. BE AMAZING.
Registration Number:	3999574	WARRIOR UP
Serial Number:	85107300	AMAZON OJ
Serial Number:	85156426	ACAI CAFE
Serial Number:	85091102	REAL DEAL ACAI
Registration Number:	2841851	SAMBAZON
Registration Number:	3282938	MANGO UPRISING
Registration Number:	3206297	SUPERGREENS REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3302217	STRAWBERRY SENSATION
Registration Number:	3206296	SHAMAN'S IMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3420432	PROTEIN WARRIOR
Registration Number:	3645002	JUNGLE LOVE
Registration Number:	3469960	AMAZON ENERGY
Registration Number:	3269968	POWERSCOOP
Registration Number:	3372897	ACAI POWERCAPS
Registration Number:	3289200	AMAZON SUPERFOOD
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0926

900340989

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3588876	AMAZON CHERRY	
Registration Number:	2829762	AMAZON ENERGY	
Registration Number:	2952864	SAMBAZON	
Serial Number:	77650222	RIO DIET	
Registration Number:	3920512	ANTIOXIDANT ELIXIR	
Registration Number:	3635009	RIO BOWL	
Registration Number:	3614296	AMAZON ENERGY	
Registration Number:	3616490	GET WITH THE PURPLE BERRY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sambazon Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Sambazon Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Sambazon Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Sambazon Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0927

	RM COVER SHEET		
	RKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Haine of conveying partyless/rexecution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ACF FINCO LLP, as assignee of FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Sambazon, Inc		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership			
Corporation	Street Address: 1160 Calle Cordillera		
Limited Liability Company	City: San Clemente		
Citizenship: <u>Delaware</u>	State: California		
Execution Date(s) October 7, 2015	State: <u>California</u>		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>92673</u>		
	Association Citizenship:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship:		
5. Hataic of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship: Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship:		
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi	fication or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A		
0.13-325-35-35-35-35-35-35-35-35-35-35-35-35-35	Additional sheet(s) attached? ⊠ Yes □No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if	Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations involved: 26		
Name, Susan O Bilen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Authorized User Name:		
Email Address: cls-udsalbary@wolfsrskluwes.com	Figure 2301 reality.		
9. Signature:	October 13, 2015 Date		
Joanne BL Arnold	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), as assignee of FCC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC ("FCC"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- 1. That the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of SAMBAZON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2011 by and among Debtor and FCC, and recorded by the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004693/0092 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released.
- That any and all other security interests it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Debtor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are hereby released.

[Signature page follows]

3789378.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0929

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of October 7, 2015.

01 <u>- CZ (6) </u>	
By: Yice President	
STATE OF New York)) ss.: COUNTY OF Westchester)	
On the 7th day of Oetober in the year 2015, before me, the undersigned, person appeared Oteh Secretaria, personally known to me or proved to me on basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/teapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument, the individual(s), or the perupon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.	the the heir
Ciles Oveill Notary Public	

EILEEN O'NEILL
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 010N6229630
Qualified in Rockland County
My Commission Expires October 12, 2018

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
Sambazon	85417082	09/07/11
Sambazon Acai Café	85260056	03/07/11
Go Amazon. Be Amazing.	85398396	08/15/11
Warrior Up	85068924/3999574	07/19/11
Amazon OJ	85107300	08/13/10
Acai Café	85156426	10/19/10
Real Deal Acai	85091102	07/22/10
Sambazon	78975169/2841851	05/11/04
Mango Uprising	78888360/3282938	08/21/07
Supergreens Revolution	78888359/3206297	02/06/07
Strawberry Sensation	78888356/3302217	10/02/07
Shaman's Immunity	7888348/3206296	02/06/07
Protein Warrior	78855831/3420432	04/29/08
Jungle Love	78768775/3645002	06/23/09
Amazon Energy	78768774/3469960	07/15/08
Powerscoop	78725673/3269968	07/24/07
Acai Powercaps	78725665/3372897	01/22/08
Amazon Superfood	78588706/3289200	09/04/07
Amazon Cherry	78063533/3588876	03/10/09
Amazon Energy	78049041/2829762	04/06/04
Sambazon	78045927/2952864	05/17/05
Rio Diet	77650222	01/15/09
Antioxidant Elixir	77752089/3920512	02/15/11
Rio Bowl	77609213/3635009	06/09/09
Amazon Energy	77054078/3614296	05/05/09
Get With The Purple Berry	77044835/3616490	05/05/09

3789378.3

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0931